© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 C1075_X7R_HT_SMD • 2/25/2025
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
1
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Operating temperature range of −55°C to +175°C
•	 Voltage derating not required
•	 Lead (Pb)-free, RoHS and REACH compliant

Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
High Temperature 175ºC, X7R Dielectric, 16 – 200 VDC (Industrial Grade)
Ordering Information
C 1210 R 225 K 3 R A C T050
Ceramic
Case
Size1
(L" x W")
Specification/
Series1
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage
(VDC)
Dielectric
Failure
Rate/
Design
Termination Finish Packaging/
Grade (C-Spec)2
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
G = 175°C
with standard
termination
R = 175°C
w/ Flexible
termination
First two digits
represent
significant
figures. Third
digit specifies
number of
zeros.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
4 = 16
3 = 25
5 = 50
1 = 100
2 = 200
R = X7R A = N/A C = 100% Matte Sn
L = SnPb
(5% Pb minimum)
See